8L
YANVd 000Z AM - 92 “Bid4

WV 2000 Booster




Parts List for Wv2000

Ref. Description WV1000 Ref Description WV2000
1 Cytinder 1 146 Hex head cap screw 2
6 Alignment pin 4 148 Flat washer 2
8 Plug, 3/8" 150 Cover plate 3
O-ring, Viton 1 153 Hex head cap screw 4
10  Plug, 3/8" 1 154 Lockwasher 4
11 O+ing, Viton 1 157 Bypass ring 1
12  Endplate 2 158 Socket head cap screw 2
13  O-ring, Viton 4 . 169 Lockwasher 2
16  Labyrinth sleeve 4 160 Bypass valve 1
17  O-ring, Viton - 161 Bypass friction guide 3
20  Drive rotor 1 162 Bypass pressure spring 3
21 Driven rotor 1 163 Bypass spring pressure screw 3
25  Labyrinth seal 16 164 Bypass valve cover 1
29  Tolerance shim 2 165 O-ring, Viton 1
30 Roller bearing 2 168 Socket head cap screw 4
131  Bearing retainer plate 2 169 Lockwasher 4
32  Socket head cap screw 6 171 Blind flange 1
37  Oil slinger 4 172 O-ring ,Viton 1
38  O-ring, Viton 4 173 Socket head cap screw 8
43  Socket head cap screw 16 174 Lockwasher 8
44  Lockwasher 16 175 Nameplate 1
47  Roller bearing 2 177 Oil level label 2
48  Bearing retainer plate 2 180 Support frame 2
49  Socket head cap screw 6 181 Flat washer 4
53  Splash plate . 1 182 Lockwasher 4
55  Socket set screw 2 183 Hex head cap nut 4
60  Retaining ring 1 184 Slofted set screw 4
62  O-ring, Viton 1 185 Rubber foot 4
63  Shaft seal sleeve 1 210 Bypass disk 1
65  Oil sealing cup, R-3/8" 1 211 Bypass disk 1
66  O-ring, Viton 1 212 Securing ring 3
70  Shaft seal, Viton 1 213 Hex head cap ‘screw 3
71 Shaft seal, Viton 1 217 Plug 1
73 Snap ring 1 218 Oil sight glass gasket 1
75  Motor mounting bracket 1 220 Oilsight glass 1
78  Socket head cap screw 4 221 Sight glass gasket 1
79  Lockwasher 4 230 Hex head cap screw 4
80  Plug, 3/8" 1 231 Flat washer 4
81  O-ring 1 235 Roll pin 8
85  Oil sight glass, R-1%" 1 236 Foot 4
86  Oil sight glass gasket 1 237 Socket head cap screw 4
88  Plug, 3/8" 1 238 Lockwasher 4
83  O-ing, Viton 1 251 Plug, 3/8" 1
90  Plug, 3/8" 1 252 O-ring ,Viton 1
91  O-ing, Viton 1 253 Plug, 3/8" 1
92  Plug, 3/8” 1 254 O-ring ,Viton 1
93  O-ring, Viton 1 255 Plug, 3/8" 1
98  Shaft key 1 256 O-ring ,Viton 1
100 Pump side cplg. half, Rotex 38 1 257 Plug, 3/8" 1
101 Coupling insert 1 258 O-ring ,Viton 1
102 M.S. cplg. half, Rotex 38x1-1/8" 1 259 Plug, 3/8" 1
103 Motor side coupling set screw 1 260 O-ring ,Viton 1
104 Pump side coupling set screw 1 261 Plug, 3/8 1
105 Pump side retaining disk 1 262 O-ring ,Viton 1
106 Socket head cap screw 1 265 Piug, 3/8” 1
107 Lockwasher 1 266 O-ring ,Viton 1
110 Coupling protection screen 1 268 Socket head plug, R1" 1
115 Motor mounting bracket 1 269 Socket head plug, R1" 1
116  O-ring, Viton 1 270 Plastic plug 1
117 Hex head cap screw 4 271 Plasticplug o 1
118 Lockwasher 4 272 Plastic plug b WRN 1
120 Motor, 10HP 1 275 Plastic plug 1
121 Motor C-face adapter 1 276 Plastic plug 1
122 Lockwasher 4 277 Plastic plug 1
123 Hex head cap screw 4 280 Plug, 3/8” 1
124 Socket head low shoulder screw 4 281 Gasket 1
130 Splash plate 1 282 Plug, 3/8" 1
132 Hex head cap screw 2 283 Copper ring gasket 1
133 Lockwasher 2 284 Plug, 3/8" 1
135 Helical gear, sets of 2 1 285 Copper ring gasket 1
140 Gear tension element 2 286 Plug, 3/8" 1
145 Retaining disk 2 287 Copper ring gasket 1

17




